
Victim Relationship To Offenders

Hate Bias

State - 1/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
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Within Family
SE = Spouse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2
CS = Common-law spouse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PA = Parent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SB = Sibling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
CH = Child 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GP = Grandparent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GC = Grandchild 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
IL = In-law 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SP = Stepparent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SC = Stepchild 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SS = Stepsibling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OF = Other family 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

Outside Family But Known to Victim
AQ = Acquaintance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2
FR = Friend 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NE = Neighbor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BE = Babysittee (the baby) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BG = Boyfriend/girlfriend 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
CF = Child of boyfriend/girlfriend 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
XR = Ex-Relationship 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
XS = Ex-spouse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EE = Employee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ER = Employer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OK = Otherwise known 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 4 4

Not Known By Victim
RU = Relationship unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 3
ST = Stranger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 7

Other
VO = Victim was Offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 5 10 0 0 21 22
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Within Family
SE = Spouse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
CS = Common-law spouse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PA = Parent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SB = Sibling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
CH = Child 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GP = Grandparent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GC = Grandchild 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
IL = In-law 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SP = Stepparent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SC = Stepchild 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SS = Stepsibling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OF = Other family 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Outside Family But Known to Victim
AQ = Acquaintance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
FR = Friend 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NE = Neighbor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BE = Babysittee (the baby) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BG = Boyfriend/girlfriend 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CF = Child of boyfriend/girlfriend 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
XR = Ex-Relationship 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
XS = Ex-spouse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EE = Employee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ER = Employer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OK = Otherwise known 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Not Known By Victim
RU = Relationship unknown 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
ST = Stranger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Other
VO = Victim was Offender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 22


